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ASSAULT RIFLE £9.99
Tommy Atkins Media DVD. New copies. English. 100 mins. PAL 2.

The modern military rifle used by armed services around the world. Assault Rifle development and page
design from the USA, USSR, UK, France, Germany, Belgium, Switzerland, South Africa and other
countries.

LEE ENFIELD RIFLE £9.99
Tommy Atkins Media DVD. New copies. English. 100 mins. PAL 2.

History of the rifle that was the standard infantry weapon for the British Army in two world wars page
and beyond. Featuring the deLisle carbine in action: firing the No.4; comparing the SMLE and

Mauser 98 and grenade launchers and bayonets. Experts fire and comment on the SMLE, its

predecessors and derivatives.

STEN GUN AND OTHER SUBMACHINE GUNS £9.99
2009 Tommy Atkins Media DVD. New copies. English. 100 mins. PAL 2.

From the MP18 to the Sterling. The development of the submachine gun. Sten Mk1 - Mk6; page
Machine Pistol MP18 - MP41; Thompson; Lanchester; M3 'Grease Gun'; Sterling; Beretta; MP5.
Rate of fire comparisons, strip downs and other interesting Sub Machine Guns.

THE BREN AND OTHER LIGHT MACHINE GUNS £9.99
Tommy Atkins Media DVD. New copies. English. 100 mins. PAL 2.

The development of the Bren Gun and light machine guns through two World Wars and beyond. page
Bren Guns; ZB30; Lewis; Vickers; BAR; MG34; MG42; FG42: Browning; 30Cal. ; Russian DPD

and PKM; LMG; GPMG and Minimi. Rate of fire comparisons, strip downs and other rare Light

Machine Guns.

SCLOPPETARIA: OR CONSIDERATIONS ON THE NATURE AND USE OF RIFLED BARREL  £20.00
GUNS (1808)

A Corporal Of Riflemen (Captain Henry Beaufroy) 1971 Richmond Publishing Co. Ltd. Hardback, scuff to
endpaper otherwise very good in very good dustjacket.

page
Facsimile reprint of the 1808 edition; with a new introductionary note.
GAME GUNS AND RIFLES: PERCUSSION TO HAMMERLESS EJECTOR IN BRITAIN £10.00
Akehurst, R. 1985 Arms & Armour Press Hardback; edge of pages yelllowed, nicotine aroma, otherwise good in
yellowed dustjacket. 178 page
British gunmaking from 1830 to 1900. Illustrated. Reprint of 1969 edition.
SWORDS OF GERMANY 1900/1945 £80.00

Angolia, J. R. 1988 R. James Bender Publishing Hardback, very good in scuffed pictorial boards. First edition.

Illustrated throughout with b/w photographs, several pages of colour illustrations. Includes 496 page
Imperial-era swords, written by Gregory Douglas.

EXTRACTS FROM REGULATIONS FOR CONDUCTING MUSKETRY INSTRUCTION OF THE £15.00
ARMY 1859

Anon. 1972 Parker Hale Ltd. Hardback, very good in embossed pictorial boards.

Abridged edition. Facsimile of extracts from two standard publications issued to instructors and 42 page
volunteers; relating specifically to the stripping, cleaning and aiming of Enfield rifles. Illustrated.

ATOMIC: THE FIRST WAR OF PHYSICS AND THE SECRET HISTORY OF THE ATOM £10.00
BOMB: 1939-49

Baggott, J. 2009 Icon Books Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket.

The first popular account of the race between Nazi Germany, Britain, America and the Soviet 576 page
Union to build atomic weapons. Illustrated.

THE DUEL: A HISTORY OF DUELLING £15.00
Baldick, R. 1965 Chapman & Hall First edition. Hardback without dustjacket, boards marked, previous owner's
inscription to endpaper, otherwise good.

Duelling through the centuries, in France, Britain and America, includes women duellists, and
duels in other countries. Illustrated.

212 page
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THE DUEL: A HISTORY OF DUELLING £15.00
Baldick, R. 1970 Spring Books Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed

dustjacket. 212 page
Duelling through the centuries, in France, Britain and America, includes women duellists, and
duels in other countries. lllustrated.

THE DEVILLS ENGINNE: EARLY MEDIEVAL CROSSBOWS 1066-1400 £5.00
Ball, G. G. 2000 Stuart Press Booklet, new copies.

Development, design and mechanics of the cross-bow and bolts; its use in Western Europe during 35 page
the early medieval period, and employment particularly in the wars of Edward 1 in the latter 13th
century. lllustrated.

BRASSEY'S ESSENTIAL GUIDE TO ANTI-PERSONNEL LANDMINES: RECOGNISING AND £75.00
DISARMING

Banks, E. 1997 Brassey's Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. (A large, heavy book - please contact us
for overseas postage. ) 271 page
Comprehensive guide, arranged by country. Illustrated.

BRITISH AND AMERICAN INFANTRY WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR 2 £4.00
Barker, A. J. Arms & Armour Press Paperback, paper residue stuck to rear cover, crease to endpaper; good in
scuffed and creased card covers. Reprint. (no published date) .

The rifles, pistols, machine guns, mortars, anti-tank weapons, bayonets, grenades, flame throwers.
With over 60 b/w photographs & illustrations of the various weapons in use.

78 page

BRITISH AND AMERICAN INFANTRY WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR 2 £7.00
Barker, A.J. 1969 Arms & Armour Press Illustrated Studies in Twentieth Century Arms. Hardback, very good in
torn dustjacket. 76 page

The rifles, pistols, machine guns, mortars, anti-tank weapons, bayonets, grenades, flame throwers.
With over 60 b/w photographs and illustrations of the various weapons in use.

BRITISH AND AMERICAN INFANTRY WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR 2 £4.00
Barker, A.J. 1978 Arms & Armour Press Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in faded and yellowed card

covers. 78 page
The rifles, pistols, machine guns, mortars, anti-tank weapons, bayonets, grenades, flame throwers.

With over 60 b/w photographs and illustrations of the various weapons in use.

GERMAN INFANTRY WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR II £4.00
Barker, A.J. 1972 Arms & Armour Press Illustrated Studies in Twentieth Century Arms. Revised edition.
Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in scuffed and marked card covers.

Descriptions and over 50 b/w illustrations of the different weapons in use. Includes small arms
ammunition, pistols, sub-machine guns, rifles, anti-tank weapons, grenades and mortars.

78 page

GERMAN INFANTRY WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR II £5.00
Barker, A.J. 1972 Arms & Armour Press Illustrated Studies in Twentieth Century Arms. Revised edition.
Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers.

Descriptions and over 50 b/w illustrations of the different weapons in use.

78 page

GERMAN INFANTRY WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR II £4.00
Barker, A.J. 1976 Arms & Armour Press Illustrated Studies in Twentieth Century Arms. Revised edition.
Paperback, very good copy in lightly scuffed covers. Reprint.

78 page
Descriptions and over 50 illustrations of the different weapons in use.
RUSSIAN INFANTRY WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR 11 £10.00
Barker, A.J. 1971 Arms & Armour Press Illustrated Studies in Twentieth Century Arms, very good copy in torn
& creased dustjacket. 80 page
Descriptions and over b/w 80 photographs & illustrations of the different weapons in use .
RAIL GUN £20.00
Batchelor J. & Hogg, I. 1973 John Batchelor Ltd. Hardback without dustjacket, edge of pages heavily yellowed
otherwise good; blue cloth boards a little scuffed. 61 page

The development of the railway gun; American, French, British and German guns from the
nineteenth century to their use in World War, illustrated throughout with scale drawings &
photographs.
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IMAGES OF WAR: GERMAN GUNS OF THE THIRD REICH: RARE PHOTOGRAPHS FROM £7.99
WARTIME ARCHIVES

Baxter, 1. 2007 Pen & Sword New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.
An illustrated record of the light and heavy artillery, heavy mortars, anti-tank, anti-aircraft guns 128 page

and self-propelled mounted guns used by the German Army, Waffen-SS and Luftwaffe. Over 250
rare b/w photographs and captions.

MODERN BRITISH MILITARY MISSILES £4.00
Beaver, P. & Gander, T. 1986 PSL Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages and dustjacket otherwise very good.
Al types in use including Exocet, Sidewinder and Polaris. llustrated. 104 page
MODERN BRITISH MILITARY MISSILES £5.00
Beaver, P. & Gander, T. 1986 PSL Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket.

Al types in use including Exocet, Sidewinder and Polaris. llustrated. 104 page

THE MAUSER SELF-LOADING PISTOL £35.00

Belford, J. N. & Dunlap,J. 1969 Borden Publishing Company First edition. Hardback, very good in scuffed and
discoloured dustjacket.

History of the pistol, from first prototype, preproduction and production forms. All variations of
the M96 including experimental models, Spanish and Chinese copies, pocket models, and carbines
with pistol mechanisms. Over 260 photographs & illustrations.

208 page

THE FIELD GUN OF 1909 £5.00
Bethell, H. A. 2008 Ken Trotman Booklet, new paperback copies.

Ken Trotman Monographs 123. Reprint of the article in the Journal of the Royal Artillery XXXVI 21 page

A VISIT TO MESSERS SCNEIDER & CO., FRANCE. & GUN TRIALS IN CHINA £5.00
Bethell, H. A. and Leah, T.C. 2008 Ken Trotman Booklet, new paperback copies.

Ken Trotman Monographs 125. Reprint of the articles in the Journal of the Royal Artillery XXXVvI 20 page

BLUE STEEL & GUNLEATHER: A PRACTICAL GUIDE TO HOLSTERS £15.00
Bianchi, J. 1978 Beinfield Publishing Hardback; scuff to endpaper, otherwise very good in creased dustjacket.
Includes chapters on 'fast draw' and 'gun concealment'. Illustrated. 214 page
SHOOTING THE ENGLISH LONGBOW £14.99
Bickerstaffe, P. 2008 Self Published. New paperback copies.

A comprehensive guide to shooting traditional archery equipment for Target Archery, Field 100 page

Archery, Clout Archery and Heavy Bows. Includes a series of notes based on the handouts from
the National Field Archery Society coaching notes originally written by Mrs Beryl Bickerstaffe.
Ilustrated.

THE HERITAGE OF THE LONGBOW £15.99
Bickerstaffe, P. 2001 Privately Published New paperback copies. Reprint.

Practical guide to the manufacture and use of the longbow, arrows and strings as used in 168 page
traditional archery. Illustrated.

MEDIEVAL WAR BOWS: A BOWYER'S THOUGHTS £10.00

Bickerstaffe, P. (Wadge, R. Appendix) 2006 Self Published. New paperback copies.

Study of the available evidence of the bows used in the middle ages, based on practical experience 88 page
of making and using replicas made from original materials. Appendix: import of bowstaves;
equipment supplies and costs; why archers joined up; Agincourt. Illustrated.

CIVIL WAR FIREARMS: THEIR HISTORICAL BACKGROUND, TACTICAL USE AND £30.00
MODERN COLLECTING AND SHOOTING

Bilby, J. 1996 Combined Books Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket.
Illustrated. 252 page
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ARMS AND ARMOUR OF THE ENGLISH CIVIL WARS £19.99
Blackmore, D. 1990 Royal Armouries New hardback copies.

An introduction to the arms and armour of the English Civil Wars. Includes cavalry armour, 100 page
buffcoats, swords, pistols, pikeman's armour, helmets, staff weapons, pke heads, musketeer's

equipment, muskets; and artillery. With over 120 illustrations & photographs of original items -

many from the Royal Armouries collection.

THE H L VISSER COLLECTION OF IVORY STOCKED PISTOLS £12.00
Blackmore, H. L. & Puype, J. P. 1988 Royal Armouries Booklet, very good in card covers.

Well illustrated little study of Dutch 17th century firearms. Numerous colour and b/w 28 page
photographs. Includes a brief biograpgy of H L Visser by J. P. Puype and an introduction by H. L.
Blackmore 'The Significance of Ivory Stocked Pistols'.

BRITISH WEB EQUIPMENT OF THE TWO WORLD WARS £10.95
Brayley, M. 2005 Crowood Press Europa Militaria series no. 32. New paperback copies.

Detailed colour photographic study of the variations and construction of WW1 and WW2 webbing 64 page
equipment. The 1908 Pattern, the 1937 Pattern, and the 1944 Pattern web equipment sets.

Includes development, stores codes, manufacturers and their markings. Excellent reference study

for collectors and modellers.

SYSTEM MAUSER: A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE 1896 SELF-LOADING PISTOL £80.00
Breathed, J. W. & Schroeder, J. J. 1967 Handgun Press Second printing. Hardback, very good in torn and faded
dustjacket. Uncommon.

Comprehensive study of the famous 'broomhandle' mauser. Over 400 photographs and
illustrations of more than 100 variations. Includes major competitors' copies and Mauser
experimentals not on the 1896 pattern.

274 page

HITLER'S NUCLEAR WEAPONS: THE DEVELOPMENT AND ATTEMPTED DEPLOYMENT £20.00
OF RADIOLOGICAL ARMAMENTS BY NAZI GERMANY

Brooks, G. 1992 Leo Cooper Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good dustjacket.

212 page
HITLER'S TERROR WEAPONS: FROM V-1 TO VIMANA £8.00
Brooks, G. 2002 Pen & Sword Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket.
The development of the V rockets and their successes; and some of the more sinister deadly 214 page
weapons that Hitler was planning and developing, but fortunately did not succeed in producing.
Ilustrated.
GUNS FROM THE SEA: SHIPS' ARMAMENTS IN THE AGE OF DISCOVERY CURRENT £25.00

REASEARCH AND NEW DISCOVERIES IN EARLY ARTILLERY

Brown, R. R. & Smith, R. D. (Introduction.) 1988 Royal Armouries Paperback; dent to corners of pages
otherwise good in creased card covers.

112 page
Papers presented at the conference 'Guns From the Sea' organised by the Royal Armouries and
The Nautical Archaeological Society in November 1986, and published in the International
Journal of Nautical Archaeology. Illustrated.
LIVE FIRING CLASSIC MILITARY WEAPONS IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS: GERMAN £20.00

AUTOMATIC WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR Il
Bruce, R. 1997 Windrow & Greene Hardback; very good in faded dustjacket. First edition.
Mauser Schnellfeuer machine pistol, Erma MP40 sub-machine gun, MG34 machine gun, MG42 128 page

machine gun, FG42/1 & 1l paratroop assault weapons, Sturmgewehr 44 assault rifle. Includes
many close-up colour photographs, including step-by-step field stripping, loading and firing.

MACHINE GUNS OF WORLD WAR | £30.00
Bruce, R. 1997 Crowood Live Firing Classic Military Weapons in Colour Photographs. Hardback, fine in
creased dustjacket.

250 colour photographs detailing the weapons in close-up, during step-by-step field stripping,
during handling, loading and live firing trials, and in recreated 'period' settings. Detailed
accounts of each weapon, historical & technical background.

128 page
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MACHINE GUNS OF WORLD WAR | £30.00
Bruce, R. 1997 Crowood Live Firing Classic Military Weapons in Colour Photographs. Hardback, fine in fine
dustjacket.

250 colour photographs detailing the weapons in close-up, during step-by-step field stripping,
during handling, loading and live firing trials, and in recreated 'period' settings. Detailed
accounts of each weapon, historical & technical background.

128 page

MACHINE GUNS OF WORLD WAR | £25.00
Bruce, R. 1997 Crowood Live Firing Classic Military Weapons in Colour Photographs. Hardback; boards

rubbed otherwise very good in faded and creased dustjacket.

250 colour photographs detailing the weapons in close-up, during step-by-step field stripping,
during handling, loading and live firing trials, and in recreated 'period' settings. Detailed
accounts of each weapon, historical & technical background.

128 page

MACHINE GUNS OF WORLD WAR | £12.00

Bruce, R. 2008 Crowood Press Live Firing Classic Military Weapons in Colour Photographs. New paperback
copies at a reduced price; published £18.99.

128 page
250 colour photographs detailing the weapons in close-up, during step-by-step field stripping,
during handling, loading and live firing trials, and in recreated settings. Detailed accounts of
each weapon, historical and technical background.
RECREATING THE AMERICAN LONGRIFLE £25.00
Buchele, W. & Shumway, G. 1973 George Shumway Publisher Paperback, light foxing to edge of pages
otherwise good in creased and chipped card covers. 194 page
Enlarged and revised Second edition. A guide to constructing a muzzle-loading rifle. lllustrated.
Includes fold-out scale rifle and pistol plans.
COMBAT WEAPONS: HANDGUNS AND SHOULDER ARMS OF WORLD WAR 11 £7.50

Burrell, B. 1973 Spurbooks Ltd. Hardback without dustjacket, otherwise very good.

The development of military firearms between the two World Wars and the handguns and shoulder 112 page
arms of the various Allied and Axis Powers in World War I1. lllustrated with b/w line drawings
and photographs.

COMBAT WEAPONS: HANDGUNS AND SHOULDER ARMS OF WORLD WAR I £8.00
Burrell, B. 1973 Spurbooks Ltd. Hardback, very good copy in marked & price-clipped dustjacket.

The development of military firearms between the two World Wars and the handguns and shoulder 112 page
arms of the various Allied and Axis Powers in World War 1. Illustrated with b/w line drawings
and photographs.

COMBAT WEAPONS: HANDGUNS AND SHOULDER ARMS OF WORLD WAR 11 £8.00
Burrell, B. 1973 Spurbooks Ltd. Hardback, rub to endpapers, boards a little bowed otherwise good in torn,
creased and marked dustjacket.

The development of military firearms between the two World Wars and the handguns and shoulder
arms of the various Allied and Axis Powers in World War Il. Illustrated with b/w line drawings
and photographs.

112 page

A HISTORY OF FIREARMS FROM EARLIEST TIMES TO 1914 £4.00
Carman, W.Y. 1955 Routledge & Kegan Paul Ltd. Hardback, light foxing to pages otherwise good in yellowed
& creased dustjacket. First edition.

Firearms in the widest sense from earliest times up till the end of the First World War. The use of
fire in war, cannon, muskets and rifles, ammunition, grenades and fireships and rockets.
Ilustrated.

207 page

CANNON: THE CONSERVATION, RECONSTRUCTION AND PRESENTATION OF HISTORIC  £100.00
ARTILLERY

Carpenter, A. C. 1993 Halsgrove Press Hardback, publishers 'damaged' stamp to rear paste-down; but no obvious
signs of damage; a very good copy in price-clipped dustjacket.

° i 198 page
Over 200 illustrations & plans.
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ALLIED PISTOLS, RIFLES AND GRENADES £10.00

Chamberlain, P. & Gander, T. 1976 Macdonald and Jane's WW?2 Fact Files series. Paperback, ownership sticker
to first page otherwise very good in card covers.

. 64 page
Illustrated throughout in b/w photographs.
LIGHT AND MEDIUM FIELD ARTILLERY £10.00
Chamberlain, P. & Gander, T. 1975 Macdonald and Jane's WW?2 Fact Files series. Paperback, very good in card
covers. 64 page
This volume deals with field pieces between 75mm and 105mm, which formed the bulk of the
artillery of all the armies in World War Two. Illustrated throughout with b/w photographs.
MORTARS AND ROCKETS £10.00
Chamberlain, P. & Gander, T. 1975 Macdonald and Jane's WW?2 Fact Files series. Paperback; very good in card
covers. 64 page
Ilustrated.
SELF-PROPELLED ANTI-TANK AND ANTI-AIRCRAFT GUNS £10.00

Chamberlain, P. & Milsom, J. 1975 Macdonald and Jane's WW2 Fact Files series. Paperback, fine in fine card
covers.

. 64 page
Illustrated with b/w photographs.
DEUTSCHE PANZERABWEHR 1916-1918 & 1930-1945 : GERMAN ANTI-TANK WEAPONS £45.00
ILLUSTRATED
Chamberlain, P. , Doyle, H. , & Gander, T. 1998 Cannon Publications New hardback copies.
Major pictorial history tracing the development of German anti-tank weapons used during both page

World Wars. lllustrated from contemporary sources; black & white photographs & line-drawings.
From mines to ammunition, self-propelled guns to hand grenades.

FOR COMMONWEALTH AND CROWN: ENGLISH GUNMAKERS OF THE SEVENTEENTH £40.00
CENTURY

Cooper, J. S. 1993 Wilson Hunt Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. (looks unread).
Detailed study illustrating many examples. With 73 b/w illustrations. 237 page

SMALL ARMS PROFILE 10: THE SIG SERVICE RIFLE £5.00
Cormack, A. J. R. 1972 Profile Publications Ltd Booklet, very good in card covers.

Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings; two pages in colour. 24 page
SMALL ARMS PROFILE 15: ASTRA PISTOLS AND REVOLVERS £4.50
Cormack, A. J. R. 1972 Profile Publications Ltd Booklet, very good in card covers.

Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings; two pages in colour. 24 page

SMALL ARMS PROFILE 4: THOMPSON SUBMACHINE GUN £8.00

Cormack, A. J. R. 1971 Profile Publications Ltd Booklet, dent to corners of pages, otherwise good in lightly
creased and yellowed card covers.

Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings; two pages in colour.

24 page

SMALL ARMS PROFILE 8: ERMA SUBMACHINE GUNS £5.00

Cormack, A. J. R. 1972 Profile Publications Ltd Booklet, staples rusty, rust marks to pages, centre pages loose in
card covers - a good reference copy.

Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings; two pages in colour.

20 page

SMALL ARMS PROFILE 8: ERMA SUBMACHINE GUNS £8.00

Cormack, A. J. R. 1972 Profile Publications Ltd Booklet, marks to margin of pages, pages a little yellowed and
creased otherwise good in card covers.

Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings; two pages in colour.

20 page

SMALL ARMS PROFILE 8: ERMA SUBMACHINE GUNS £10.00

Cormack, A. J. R. 1972 Profile Publications Ltd Booklet, pages a little yellowed and creased otherwise good in
card covers.

Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings; two pages in colour.

20 page

Paul Meekins Military & History Books  Weapons - by author 01 January 2012 Page 6 of 25



22911

10736

29461

36778

17446

10628

16601

30703

14543

22448

33885

SMALL ARMS PROFILE 9: THE BERETTA £6.00
Cormack, A. J. R. 1972 Profile Publications Ltd Booklet, very good in card covers.

Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings; two pages in colour. 24 page

SMALL ARMS: A CONCISE HISTORY OF THEIR DEVELOPMENT £10.00
Cormack, A. J. R. 1982 Profile Publications Ltd Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket.

Tracing their evolution through the centuries; pistols, rifles, anti-tank guns etc, numerous b/w & 152 page
colour photographs.

THE ART OF ATTACK: BEING A STUDY IN THE DEVELOPMENT OF WEAPONS AND £12.00
APPLIANCES OF OFFENCE, FROM THE EARLIEST TIMES TO THE AGE OF GUNPOWDER

Cowper, H. S. 1977 EP Publishing Limited Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise very good in faded and
price-clipped dustjacket.

312 page
Facsimile of 1906 edition. Illustrated with over 350 line drawings.

BRUCE CANFIELD'S COMPLETE GUIDE TO THE M1 GARAND AND THE M1 CARBINE £49.99
(IMPROVED SECOND EDITION)

Cranfield, B. 1999 Andrew Mowbray Publishers Hardback; fine in pictorial boards.

Detailed study; historical background, manufacturers, components, variations, accessories and 295 page
accoutrements. Over 300 photographs, 33 tables and charts.

THE HISTORY OF LANDMINES £5.00
Croll, M. 1998 Leo Cooper Hardback, wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise good in stained dustjacket.

The evolution of landmines from their Roman origins to the present day. Illustrated. 164 page
ARCHERY FOR THE RE-ENACTOR 1066-1595 £8.00

Davies, J. 2002 Stuart Press Booklet, new copies.

A practical guide includes details on how to shoot, equipment, safety, costume, putting on 60 page
displays, medieval and tudor tactics, glossary etc.

GUNS AND GUNPOWDER 1267-1603 £8.00
Davies, J. 2002 Stuart Press Booklet, new copies.

An introduction to the uses and developments of gunpowder and early small arms in Britain and 60 page

Europe. lllustrated.

NAPOLEONIC ARTILLERY £15.99

Dawson, A. L., Dawson, P. L. & Summerfield, S. 2007 Crowood Press New hardback copies at a reduced price;
published £29.95.

The development of ordnance; its carriages and associated vehicles of Austria, Britain, France,
Italy, Prussia, Russia, Spain, and the lesser German states. With 84 scale drawings, 23 figures
and over 260 b/w photographs of ordnance.

320 page

WEAPONS AND EQUIPMENT OF COUNTER-TERRORISM: SECOND EDITION £5.00
Dewar, M. 1995 Arms & Armour Press Second, revised, updated edition. Hardback, very good in very good
dustjacket.

Includes security vehicles, bomb disposal & detection equipment, anti-riot weapons & equipment,
body armour, shields, surveillance equipment, radars. Communications & data processing
equipment. Illustrated throughout.

288 page

LEONARDO DA VINCI: MACHINES AND WEAPONRY £6.95
Dibner, B. 1974 Burndy Library, Publication No.29. Paperback, fine in card covers. (looks unread) .

Reprint of the section devoted to machines and weaponry published in "The Unknown Leonardo'. 28 page
Includes Leonardo Da Vinci's illustrations and designs for large crossbows, organ guns, artillery
and machinery. Illustrated.

GUNS OF THE WESTERN INDIAN WAR £20.00
Dorsey, R. S. 1995 Collector's Library Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card

covers.

Guns and ammunitions 1865-1890. Cavalry, infantry and Indian guns. Illustrated with b/w
photographs.

220 page
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THE EIGHTY-EIGHT: A VISUAL HISTORY OF GERMAN 8.8CM FLAK GUNS IN WWII £19.99
Doyle, D. 2008 Ampersand Publishing New paperback copies.

Flak 18, Flak 36, Flak 37, Flak 41, range finding equipment. Wartime b/w photographs, including 108 page

many close-up.

BRITISH MILITARY RIFLES 1800-2000 £5.99
Duckers, P. 2005 Shire Publications Ltd.  Shire Album 445. Booklet; new copies.

An illustrated introduction to the subject. 48 page

GERMAN INFANTRY AND ASSAULT ENGINEER EQUIPMENT 1939-1945 £10.00
Ellis, C. 1976 Bellona Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card covers.

Illustrated guide to the main weapons and offensive equipment used by the German infantry in 64 page
World War I1. lllustrated with contemporary b/w photographs.

THE SCHMEISSER SUBMACHINE GUN £12.00
Ellis, C. & Chamberlain, P. 1999 Parkgate Hardback, crease to a few pages otherwise good in creased

dustjacket.

Classic Weapons series. The development of the Scmeisser from the MP18 through to the MP38
and 49. Includes other German automatic weapons. Nearly 100 photographs & illustrations.

64 page

GERMAN HEAVY FIELD ARTILLERY 1934-1945 £7.95
Engelmann, J. 1995 Schiffer New paperback copies.

German heavy artillery as used on all fronts and with a variety of sizes and capabilities. Wartime 48 page

b/w photographs and descriptive text.

GERMAN LIGHT FIELD ARTILLERY 1935-1945 £7.95
Engelmann, J. 1995 Schiffer New paperback copies.

German light artillery as used on all fronts and with a variety of sizes and capabilities. Illustrated 48 page
with b/w wartime photographs and descriptive text.

GERMAN RAILROAD GUNS IN ACTION £15.00
Engelmann, J. 1976 Squadron/Signal Publications Armor no.15. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers.
Wartime b/w photographs, line drawings and colour illustrations. 50 page
BRITISH BAYONET LETTERS PATENT 1721-1961 £20.00

Evans, R.D.C. 1991 Self-Published Hardback; corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise very good in
pictorial boards. Limited edition of 500 copies. Signed by the Author.

339 page
119 Patents dealing with bayonet designs or associated inventions; detailed, described and mostly
illustrated; also includes foreign inventors British patents. With 134 line drawings.
THE GUNNERS GLASS £25.00
Facsimile Stuart Press Set of three booklets; new copies.
Seventeenth century treatise on artillery; reproduced from the original edition, published here in a page
set of three booklets. Please Note: this is a copy of an original seventeenth century publication;
the quality is variable.
THE ART OF GUNNERY (1643) £14.00
Facsimile (Thomas Smith) Stuart Press Set of two booklets; new copies
Seventeenth century treatise on artillery; reproduced from the original edition, compiled by page
Thomas Smith, published here in a set of two booklets. Please Note: this is a copy of an original
seventeenth century publication; the quality is variable.
GUN DRILLS OF WORLD WAR ONE: B.L.10-PR. GUN SECTION DRILL 1914. & 6-INCH 26- £5.00
CWT.B.L. HOWITZER SECTION GUN DRILL 1917
Facsimile. 2008 Ken Trotman Booklet, new paperback copies.
Ken Trotman Monographs 124. Facsimile reprint. 21 page
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Paul Meekins Military & History Books

SWORD, LANCE AND BAYONET: A RECORD OF THE ARMS OF THE BRITISH ARMY AND

NAVY
Ffoulkes, C. & Hopkinson, E. C.

£8.00

1967 Arms & Armour Press Hardback, exlib, usual library markings; pages

yellowed, endpaper removed, otherwise good in torn and creased dustjacket. A good reference copy.q45 page

An introduction to the weapons used from the eighteenth century up to the early twentieth century.

With over 80 line drawings and 3 plates. Reprint of the 1938 edition.

SWORD, LANCE AND BAYONET: A RECORD OF THE ARMS OF THE BRITISH ARMY AND

NAVY
Ffoulkes, C. & Hopkinson, E. C.

£7.00

1967 Arms & Armour Press Hardback, exlib, usual library markings; pages

marked and wrinkled throughout, endpapers pasted down, boards rubbed and heavily stained, dustjackgt Vﬁgaéded and

stained. A tatty ex-library reference copy only.

An introduction to the weapons used from the eighteenth century up to the early twentieth century.

With over 80 line drawings and 3 plates. Reprint of the 1938 edition.

THE BIG GUNS: ARTILLERY 1914-1918

Fitzsimons, B. (edited. )
creased card covers.

Illustrated with b/w photographs and colour illustrations.

PANZERFAUST AND OTHER GERMAN INFANTRY ANTI-TANK WEAPONS
Fleischer, W. 1994 Schiffer New paperback copies.

Contemporary black & white wartime photographs and descriptive text.

THE 'SECRET' WORLD OF VICKERS GUIDED WEAPONS

Forbat,J. 2006 Tempus New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £17.99.
Ilustrated.

A COLLECTION OF PISTOL POINTS

Ford, G. Ford Graphics Paperback, fine in lightly scuffed card covers.

A selection of 18th and 19th Century pistols with brief accounts of their military uses. Illustrated
with sketches by Melvyn Redford.

GERMAN HEAVY HALF-TRACKED PRIME MOVERS 1934-1945

Frank, R. 1996 Schiffer New paperback copies.

The Sd. Kfz.8 and Sd. Kfz.9 heavy prime movers of the Wehrmacht on a variety of war fronts.
Illustrated with b/w photographs and descriptive text.

GERMAN LIGHT HALF-TRACKED PRIME MOVERS 1934-1945

Frank, R. 1997 Schiffer New paperback copies.

Covers all of the light half-tacked prime movers used by Germany during WWII. Illustrated with
b/w photographs and descriptive text.

GERMAN MEDIUM HALF-TRACKED PRIME MOVERS 1934-1945

Frank, R. 1997 Schiffer New paperback copies.

Covers all of the medium half-tracked prime movers used by German forces during WWII.
Illustrated with b/w photographs and descriptive text.

ANTIQUE WEAPONS A-Z
Fryer,D.J. 1969 G. Bell & Sons Ltd.

Firearms, edged weapons and accoutrements. Illustrated with 426 b/w photographs with brief
descriptions.

£6.00

1973 Phoebus Purnell's History of the World Wars Special. Paperback, very good in

64 page

£7.95

48 page
£10.00

255 page
£4.00

55 page

£7.95

48 page

£7.95

48 page

£7.95

48 page

£10.00

Hardback without dustjacket, light foxing to pages otherwise very good.

114 page

A SOLDIER -LIKE WAY: THE MATERIAL CULTURE OF THE BRITISH INFANTRY 1751-1768 £29.95

Gale, R. R.

Arms, clothing, and accoutrements used by the British soldier during the Seven Years' War.
Illustrated with colour photographs of surviving weapons, accoutrements, related objects and
artwork. Includes the complete set of David Morier's infantry Grenadiers uniform paintings in
colour.

2007 Track of the Wolf New paperback copies.
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ALLIED INFANTRY WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR TWO £10.00
Gander, T. 2000 Crowood Press Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket.
Guide to the weapons used in the years leading up to World War Two and the six years of conflict. 207 page

Includes bolt-action and self-loading rifles, machine guns, mortars, pistols, grenades,
flamethrowers, anti-tank weapons and infantry artillery. Illustrated.

ANTI-TANK WEAPONS £8.00
Gander, T. 2000 Crowood Press Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket.

The evolution of anti-tank weapons from the First World War to the present day. Rifles, tank 192 page
destroyers, artillery, shoulder-launched systems. Illustrated with b/w photographs and line
drawings.

FIELD ROCKET EQUIPMENT OF THE GERMAN ARMY 1939-1945 £12.00
Gander, T. 1972 Almark Paperback, good in creased and marked card covers.

Organisation, units, uniforms and much detailed material on the types of rocket weapons, fromthe 72 page
Panzerfaust to the Nebelwerfer 41. With b/w line-drawings and photographs

MACHINE GUNS £8.00
Gander, T. 2003 Crowood New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95.

The evoloution of the machine gun, from the early Gatling guns and Maxims through to the 192 page

modern miniguns and automatic rifles. lllustrated throughout.

OUTLINES WP1 and WP2: 25 POUNDER GUN - PART 1 AND PART 2 £25.00

Gander, T. 1983 Outline Publications Two volume set. Booklets, corners of pages dented otherwise good; card
covers scuffed and creased.

page
An introduction to the history and role, including self-propelled guns. Illustrated throughout with
b/w photographs and two pages of colour drawings. 32pp+32pp
OUTLINES WP1 and WP2: 25 POUNDER GUN - PART 1 AND PART 2 £28.00
Gander, T. 1983 Outline Publications Two volume set. Booklets, very good in lightly creased card covers.
An introduction to the history and role, including self-propelled guns. Illustrated throughout with page
b/w photographs and two pages of colour drawings. 32pp+32pp
VITAL GUIDE: HEAVY ARTILLERY OF WWII £7.00

Gander, T. 2004 Airlife Paperback; very good in yellowed card covers.

An introduction to towed artillery weapons 1939-1945, arranged by nationality. With illustrations, 112 page
technical data and descriptive text.

GERMAN ANTI-TANK GUNS 1939-1945 £12.00
Gander, T.J. 1973 Almark Weapons Series. Paperback, tape marks to interior of covers, card covers yellowed
otherwise very good.

A guide to all the major guns used in the anti-tank role by the German forces in World War Two.
Over 80 pictures, numerous line drawings, descriptive text and data tables.

64 page

THE 40MM BOFORS GUN £20.00
Gander, T.J. 1986 PSL Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased and torn dustjacket.

Detailed study tracing the fifty years of development, models and uses of the 40 mm Bofors Gun 128 page
from the first models produced in 1936. Illustrated with line drawings & b/w photographs.

THE 40MM BOFORS GUN £20.00
Gander, T.J. 1986 PSL Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in scuffed and torn dustjacket.

Detailed study tracing the fifty years of development, models and uses of the 40 mm Bofors Gun 128 page
from the first models produced in 1936. lllustrated with line drawings & b/w photographs.

THE 40MM BOFORS GUN £20.00
Gander, T.J. 1986 PSL Hardback, corner tips of a few pages creased, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise
very good in chipped and price-clipped dustjacket.

Detailed study tracing the fifty years of development, models and uses of the 40 mm Bofors Gun
from the first models produced in 1936. Illustrated with line drawings & b/w photographs.

128 page
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THE BAZOOKA: HAND-HELD HOLLOW-CHARGE ANTI-TANK WEAPONS £12.00
Gander, T.J. 1998 Parkgate Hardback, very good copy in creased & torn dustjacket.

Classic Weapons series. Rockets, Bazooka, Raketenwerfer and Panzerschreck, Panzerfaust and 64 page

Piat; their development and deployment. Nearly 100 photographs & illustrations.

THE BAZOOKA: HAND-HELD HOLLOW-CHARGE ANTI-TANK WEAPONS £12.00
Gander, T.J. 1998 Parkgate Hardback, very good copy in torn dustjacket.

Classic Weapons series. Rockets, Bazooka, Raketenwerfer and Panzerschreck, Panzerfaust and 64 page

Piat; their development and deployment. Nearly 100 photographs & illustrations.

ARMS OF THE SPANISH REPUBLIC: A NATIONALIST OVERVIEW 1938 £12.99
Garcia J. M. M., & Franco, L. M. 2007 AF Editions AFV collection No.3. New paperback copies.

Study based on the ‘Captured Enemy Materiel Exhibition' held in San Sebastian in 1939. The 96 page
weapons, artillery, and tanks in service with the Republican army. lllustrated with contemporary
b/w photographs of the weapons and new colour illustrations.

AMERICAN FIELD ARTILLERY 1941-45 £15.95
Gaujac, P. 2009 Histoire & Collections The Equipment of the US Army series 1. New paperback copies.

Well illustrated guide to the artillery, its role and use during World War Two. Includes airborne 82 page
artillery, motor-gun carriages, tractors and associated hardware.

WEAPONS OF THE WWII TOMMY: REVISED AND EXPANDED EDITION £24.95

Gordon, D. B. 2011 Pictorial Histories New paperback copies. Revised and expanded edition.

Some of the weapons and associated equipment available to the British and Commonweath 778 page
military forces during the Second World War. Includes side arms, rifles, machine guns,

ammunition, mines, mortars, rockets, explosives, grenades, and booby traps. Over 1400

photographs and illustrations.

WEAPONS OF PATTON'S ARMIES £9.95
Green, M & G. 2000 MBI Publishing Company Paperback, fine in card covers (looks unread).
A review of the weapons and equipment carried by Patton's troops between 1918 and 1945. From 160 page

Colt 45's and bazookas to artillery and M26 Pershing tanks. Illustrated with over 200 wartime b/w
photographs.

THE GUN AND ITS DEVELOPMENT (NINTH EDITION) £15.00

Greener, W. W. 1986 Arms & Armour Press Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in
lightly creased dustjacket.

852 page
Reprint of 1910 edition. With over 700 illustrations.
OLD GUNS AND WHISPERING GHOSTS: TALES AND TWISTS OF THE OLD WEST £10.00
Hardin, J. L. 2006 Shoot Magazine Corporation Hardback; corners of boards dented otherwise good in creased
dustjacket. 266 page
Ilustrated.
WEAPONS OF THE GERMAN INFANTRY DURING WORLD WAR 11 £7.00

Harms, N. E. & Feist, U. 1968 Feist Publications Paperback, margins of a few pages scuffed and torn, in marked
and creased card covers. A good reference copy only.

Contemporary b/w photographs and notes on the types of weapons in use; includes mortars,
grenades, flame throwers, rocket launching anti-tank weapons, pistols, rifles and machine guns.

56 page

WEAPONS OF THE GERMAN INFANTRY DURING WORLD WAR II £8.00

Harms, N. E. & Feist, U. 1968 Feist Publications Paperback, dent to corner tips of pages otherwise very good, in
creased and scuffed card covers. 56 page

Contemporary b/w photographs and notes on the types of weapons in use; includes mortars,
grenades, flame throwers, rocket launching anti-tank weapons, pistols, rifles and machine guns.

THE SNIPER AT WAR: FROM THE AMERICAN REVOLUTIONARY WAR TO THE PRESENT  £7.99
DAY

Haskew, M. 2004 Spellmount New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £20.00.

An illustrated history of the impact and role of the sniper. 192 page
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THE AMAZING HIRAM MAXIM: AN INTIMATE BIOGRAPHY £5.00
Hawley, A. 2001 Spellmount Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket.

Inventor of the first truly automatic machine gun. Illustrated. 174 page
VICTORIA AND ALBERT MUSEUM: EUROPEAN FIREARMS £7.00
Hayward, J. F. 1955 HMSO Victoria & Albert Museum. Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers.

A guide to the Victoria and Albert Museum collection of firearms. Examples of wheel-lock and 72 page

flint-lock pistols and rifles from the sixteenth century to the early nineteenth century. With 34 b/w
plates.

FRENCH NAPOLEONIC ARTILLERY £5.00
Head, M. 1972 Almark Paperback, contents good; scratched card covers covered in clear adhesive film. Reprint.

Comprehensive guide to uniforms, organistion and equipment. With 8 colour plates and numerous 72 page
line drawings.

ARCHERY: A MILITARY HISTORY £15.00
Heath, E. G. 1980 Osprey Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket.

The role of the bow in war. Illustrated. 224 page

ARCHERY: A MILITARY HISTORY £15.00
Heath, E. G. 1980 Osprey Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket.

The role of the bow in war. Illustrated. 224 page

DEPTH CHARGE: ROYAL NAVAL MINES, DEPTH CHARGES & UNDERWATER WEAPONS  £10.00
1914-1945

Henry, C. 2005 Pen and Sword Books Ltd.  New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.
Ilustrated. 197 page

HITLER'S ROCKET SITES £15.00
Henshall, P. 1985 Robert Hale Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket.

The German V1 and V2 weapons of World War Two; operations and sites. Illustrated. 221 page

HITLER'S V-WEAPONS SITES £35.00
Henshall, P. 2002 Sutton Fortress Europe series. Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket.

Detailed study of the development and role of the V-weapons and their lanch sites. Includes a 208 page
gazetteer of sites with descriptions & locations; numerous photos, tables, maps & plans.

WEAPONS OF WARRE: THE ARMAMENTS OF THE MARY ROSE £49.95

Hildred, A. (edited. ) 2011 Mary Rose Trust New hardback copies in card slipcase. Two volume set. (A very
heavy set of books - please contact us for overseas postage). page

The Archaeology of the Mary Rose Volume 3. 1000 pages. Over 700 b/w illustrations and 16
pages of colour plates. The guns, the shot, and related items needed for loading and firing; the
experiments that have been carried out in the manufacture and use of specific gun types, carriages
and other items. Ordnance: incendiaries, hand guns, staff weapons and archery equipment.

SMALL ARMS PROFILE 12: RUSSIAN SUBMACHINE GUNS £8.00
Hobart, F. 1972 Profile Publications Ltd Booklet, very good in lightly creased card covers.

Ilustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings; two pages in colour. 20 page

SMALL ARMS PROFILE 12: RUSSIAN SUBMACHINE GUNS £8.00
Hobart, F. 1972 Profile Publications Ltd Booklet, staples rusty otherwise good in creased card covers.

Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings; two pages in colour. 20 page

SMALL ARMS PROFILE 13: THE BREN GUN £10.00

Hobart, F. 1972 Profile Publications Ltd Booklet, crease and marks to pages otherwise good in marked and
creased card covers.

20 page
Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings; two pages in colour.
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THE ILLUSTRATED MANUAL OF US PORTABLE FLAMETHROWERS £39.95
Hobson, C.S. 2010 Schiffer New hardback copies.

Development of each model; prototypes, failures and standardised models. Their use in combat 160 page
from World War I, through World War 11, Korea and Vietnam, until all flamethrowers were

removed from the US Arsenal in 1985. Over 130 illustrations. Includes wartime manuals

reproduced in full on a Mac/PC compatible CD.

THE BIG GUN: BATTLESHIP NAVAL ARMAMENT 1860-1945 £15.00
Hodges, P. 1989 Conway Maritime Press Hardback, rub to edge of boards, edge of pages yellowed otherwise
very good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. 144 page

The history of super-calibre naval ordnance; heavy gun mountings, gun mounting machinery,
ballistics, etc. lllustrated.

SECOND WORLD WAR COMBAT WEAPONS: GERMAN £15.00
Hoffschmidt, E. J. & Tantum, W. H. (edited. ) 1968 WE, Inc. Hardback without dustjacket, pages yellowed
otherwise good in yellowed, marked and dented pictorial boards. 212 page

Infantry weapons, artillery, combat vehicles and miscellaneous weapons including rockets,
mortars, mines, grenades, and glossary of German terms.

SECOND WORLD WAR COMBAT WEAPONS: GERMAN £15.00
Hoffschmidt, E. J. & Tantum, W. H. (edited. ) 1968 WE, Inc. Hardback without dustjacket, lean to spine, stain
to edge of pages and marks throughout; boards rubbed and dented, - a good reference copy. 212 page

Infantry weapons, artillery, combat vehicles and miscellaneous weapons including rockets,
mortars, mines, grenades, and glossary of German terms.

SHINY SHAPES: ARMS AND ARMOR FROM THE ZEUGHAUS OF GRAZ £89.99
Hoft, T. 1998 Landesmuseum Joanneum / Springer Wien/New York New hardback copies. English Edition.

A photographic study of items from the Graz Armoury collection. Includes some close-up 220 page
photographs. Armour, helmets, pistols, muskets, and edged weapons. With 127 colour

photographs.

ARTILLERY IN COLOUR 1920-1963 £10.00
Hogg, I. 1980 Blandford Press Hardback, crease to edge of endpaper and title pages otherwise very good in very
good dustjacket. 187 page
Blandford Colour sereies. Colour illustrations by Peter Sarson and Tony Bryan.

THE GUNS OF WORLD WAR II £5.00

Hogg, I. 1976 BCA Book Club Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket.

A comparative study of artillery of all the combatant nations, with emphasis on those of Britain, 152 page
USA, Germany and the Soviet Union. Illustrated.

ALLIED ARTILLERY OF WORLD WAR ONE £45.00
Hogg, I. V. 1998 Crowood Press Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise good in creased and price-
clipped dustjacket. 224 page

A guide to developments in Britain, France, USA, Italy, Belgium, Serbia and Russia. Field
artillery, heavy artillery, railway artillery, coastal defence artillery, anti-aircraft guns, and
ammunition. With over 200 b/w photographs.

GERMAN ARTILLERY OF WORLD WAR TWO £18.00
Hogg, I. V. 1975 Arms & Armour Press Hardback, dent to corners of pages and boards, edge of pages yellowed
otherwise a good clean copy in creased and chipped dustjacket. 304 page

Infantry, mountain, field, heavy, railway, anti-aircraft, anti-tank, coastal, and recoilless artillery.
Developments, organisation and ammunition. Illustrated with 250 b/w photographs, 150 drawings
and detailed notes.

GERMAN HANDGUNS: THE COMPLETE BOOK OF THE PISTOLS AND REVOLVERS OF £15.00
GERMANY, 1869 TO THE PRESENT

Hogg, I. V. 2001 Greenhill New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £35.00.
A comprehensive A-Z study. llustrated with b/w photographs. 319 page

Paul Meekins Military & History Books  Weapons - by author 01 January 2012 Page 13 of 25



36304

35828

27264

36028

30290

35805

32879

31496

33352

GERMAN SECRET WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR 2 £10.00

Hogg, I. V. 1970 Arco lllustrated Studies in Twentieth Century Arms. Hardback; very good in yellowed and torn
dustjacket.

80 page
The rockets and associated weapons, proximity fuses, radar and radio, target detection devices,
and ballistic innovations. With b/w photographs and line drawings.
MILITARY PISTOLS AND REVOLVERS: THE HANDGUNS OF THE TWO WORLD WARS £7.00
Hogg, I. V. 1970 Arms & Armour Press Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in card covers.
Ab introduction to 30 weapons, illustrated and described; with black & white photographs. 80 page
MORTARS £10.00

Hogg, I. V. 2001 Crowood Press Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket.

Developments through the centuries, siege, trench & coastal mortars, majority of the study deals 160 page
with developments during the First and Second World Wars, with sections on modern examples
and mortar ammunition. lllustrated with b/w photographs, line drawings & tables.

BRITISH ARTILLERY WEAPONS AND AMMUNITION 1914-1918 £30.00

Hogg, I. V. & Thurston, L. F. 1972 lan Allan Hardback, exlib; pages wrinkled throughout, usual library stamps
and markings, tape marks to boards and endpapers; tatty dustjacket clipped and covered in clear adhesiye EgHb A
good, clean reference copy.

Detailed study with specifications, line drawings & photographs; tracing the various types of
ammunition and guns in use.

MILITARY SMALL ARMS OF THE 20TH CENTURY £8.00
Hogg, I. V. & Weeks, J. 1977 Arms & Armour Press First edition. Hardback, blemish to edge of a few pages,
otherwise very good in creased dustjacket.

A comprehensive illustrated encyclopedia of the world's small-calibre firearms 1900-1977. Over
600 illustrations & photographs. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage
cost. )

284 page

MILITARY SMALL ARMS OF THE 20TH CENTURY (4TH EDITION) £5.99
Hogg, I. V. & Weeks, J. 1981 Arms & Armour Press Fourth edition. Hardback, ownership sticker to paste-down,
blemish to edge of pages, otherwise good in creased, marked, torn and yellowed dustjacket.

A comprehensive illustrated encyclopedia of the world's small-calibre firearms 1900-1981. Over
600 illustrations & photographs. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage
cost. )

288 page

THE AMERICAN ARSENAL £40.00
Hogg, I. V. (Introduction. ) 1996 Greenhill Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased
dustjacket.

Based upon the 1944 US Army manual Catalogue of Standard Ordnance Items. 400 b/w
photographs and drawings. Includes tanks, armoured cars, artillery, anti-aircraft guns,
ammunition, grenades, mines etc.

384 page

THE COMPLEAT GUNNER IN THREE PARTS 1672 £45.00
Hogg, O. F. G. (Foreword.) 1971 S. R. Publishers Ltd. Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket.

Facsimile reprint. Compendium of the gunners' art in the seventeenth century. Translated from the 167 page
works of Casimei, Diego, Uffano, Hexam & other authors. Illustrated, with a new foreword by
Brigadier Hogg.

BRITISH POST-WAR JUNGLE WEBBING £10.95
Howlett, S. 2009 Crowood Press Europa Militaria series no. 34. New paperback copies.

The evolution of British post-war jungle webbing used during the Malayan Emergency and the 64 page
Borneo Confrontation. Includes the components of post-war 1944 pattern webbing, 1944 pattern

equipment modifications in the 1960s, 1944 pattern ancillary webbing items, bayonets and radio

packs, small arms and ammunition, Special Forces webbing and customized belt kits; the 1958

pattern webbing.

Paul Meekins Military & History Books  Weapons - by author 01 January 2012 Page 14 of 25



29729

33029

32709

30182

21116

35762

24419

26461

29376

30592

10626

MODERN BRITISH WEBBING EQUIPMENT £10.95
Howlett, S. 2009 Crowood Press Europa Militaria series no. 35. New paperback copies.

The development of British web equipment; from the 1958-pattern up to the modern day modular 64 page
concepts. Includes experimental webbing, Personal Load Carrying Equipment (PLCE) , chest

webbing, Modular webbing (MOLLE) , Osprey and Kestrel body armour equipment, Small Arms

80 (SA80) development, and Nuclear Biological and Chemical (NBC) equipment.

OPEN FIRE: ARTILLERY TACTICS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON £12.00

Hughes, B. P. 1983 Anthony Bird Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in foxed and
creased dustjacket.

150 page
Maps & illustrations.

OPEN FIRE: ARTILLERY TACTICS FROM MARLBOROUGH TO WELLINGTON £10.00

Hughes, B. P. 1983 Anthony Bird Hardback, wrinkle and mark to edge of pages, otherwise good in torn, creased
and price-clipped dustjacket.

150 page
Maps & illustrations.

HITLER'S TERROR WEAPONS: THE PRICE OF VENGEANCE £8.00
Irons, R. 2002 Collins Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket.

The development and use of the V-1 and V-2 rockets and a re-assessment of their outcome on the 217 page
war. lllustrated.

EIGHTEENTH CENTURY GUNFOUNDING £15.00
Jackson, M. H. & Beer C. D. 1973 David & Charles Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good
in fine dustjacket.

Master-founders Jan and Pieter Verbruggen and the revival of gunfounding at Woolwich during
the American War of Independence. Includes 50 contemporary illustrations of the founding
process.

183 page

MALICE AFORETHOUGHT: A HISTORY OF BOOBY TRAPS FROM WORLD WAR ONE TO £20.00
VIETNAM

Jones, 1. 2004 Greenhill Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket.

The design, deployment and effectiveness. Illustrated. 270 page

LES PISTOLETS LES REVOLVERS ET LEURS MUNITIONS £20.00

Josserand, M. H. 1972 Crepin-Leblond Editeurs Hardback, very good in dented and faded pictorial boards.
Inscribed by the Author to previous owner. French text.

168 page
Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings.
FRENCH PISTOLS AND SPORTING GUNS £4.00
Kennard, A.N. 1972 Country Life Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in torn dustjacket.
The evolution of French pistols and sporting guns from matchlock to breech-loader. Illustrated 64 page
with b/w photographs.
THE DUEL IN EUROPEAN HISTORY: HONOUR AND THE REIGN OF ARISTOCRACY £15.00
Kiernan, V. G. 1988 Oxford University Press Hardback without dustjacket, pages yellowed, otherwise good.
Nicotine aroma. 348 page
From its medieval origins to the early twentieth century.
BAYONETS OF THE WORLD: THE COMPLETE EDITION £75.00

Kiesling, P. 2009 S. I. Publicaties BV New hardback copies. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas
postage costs. )

A new, revised and complete edition of the standard book on the world's bayonets. (First
published in four volumes, 1972-1976) . With detailed line drawings and information on over
1,000 bayonets, classified by country, and an index on markings and manufacturers. Over 1,000
illustrations.

670 page

SIEGE MACHINES £6.00
King Edwards School Living History Group Stuart Press Booklet, new copies.

A brief guide to the building and operation of scale model medieval siege machines, illustrations, 38 page
construction plans & details. Illustrated.
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IMPACT: THE HISTORY OF GERMANY'S V-WEAPONS IN WORLD WAR 11 £5.00

King, B. & Kutta, T. 1998 Spellmount Hardback, boards chipped and dented, otherwise good in torn and
scratched dustjacket.

358 page
Ilustrated.
IMPACT: THE HISTORY OF GERMANY'S V-WEAPONS IN WORLD WAR II £8.00
King, B. & Kutta, T. 1998 Spellmount Hardback, very good in torn and scuffed dustjacket.
Ilustrated. 358 page
DUTCH MUSKETS AND PISTOLS: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF SEVENTEENTH £20.00

CENTURY GUNMAKING IN THE LOW COUNTRIES

Kist, J. B., Puype, J. P., Van Der Mark, W. , Van Der Sloot, R. B. F. 1974 Arms & Armour Press Hardback,
foxing and blemish to edge of pages and endpapers, boards a little bowed otherwise good in yeIIoweq?@%%rggsed
dustjacket. A good reference copy.

Dual English and Dutch text. With 10 colour, and 253 b/w illustrations and photographs.

DUTCH MUSKETS AND PISTOLS: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF SEVENTEENTH £25.00
CENTURY GUNMAKING IN THE LOW COUNTRIES

Kist, J. B., Puype, J. P., Van Der Mark, W. , Van Der Sloot, R. B. F. 1974 Arms & Armour Press Hardback,
boards a little bowed otherwise very good in yellowed and torn dustjacket.

176 page
Dual English and Dutch text. With 10 colour, and 253 b/w illustrations and photographs.

THE 2-POUNDER ANTI-TANK GUN IN CANADIAN SERVICE £8.99
Knight, D. 2008 Service Publications Booklet, new paperback copies.

Weapons of War series. The development and use. Illustrated with b/w photographs & line 24 page
drawings.

THE LAND MATTRESS IN CANADIAN SERVICE £8.99
Knight, D. 2003 Service Publications Booklet, new paperback copies.

Weapons of War series. The development and use during WWII. lllustrated with 23 b/w 24 page
photographs.

LOCK + LOAD: WEAPONS OF THE US MILITARY £10.00

Konstam, A., Scutts, J. , Halberstadt, H. , Forty, S. & Marriott, L. 2002 Salamander Hardback, light wrinkle to
edge of pages otherwise very good in very good dustjacket.

256 page
From handguns to tactical missiles; illustrated throughout.

THE V1 AND ITS SOVIET SUCCESSORS £7.00
Kopenhagen, W. 2000 Schiffer Paperback, fine in card covers.

Photo study showing the post-World War 11 use, and redesign of the German V1 by the Allies. Also 48 page
shows the air-to-air and air-to-ground missiles it helped develop. Illustrated with b/w
photographs.

FLAK 30/38 IN DETAIL £27.99
Koran, F. & Horak, J. 2010 WWP New paperback copies.

R061 Series. Photo Manual for Modelers. German WWII 2cm Flak 30/38 and variants in Czech 120 page
private collections and european museums. Includes accessories, rangefinder, and searchlight.
Close-up colour photographs and descriptive captions.

BRITISH 25PDR FIELD GUN IN DETAIL £19.99
Koran, F. & The Garrison 2010 WWP New paperback copies.

R049 Series. Photo Manual for Modelers. British 25pdr field gun in Artilleriemuseum Brasschaat ~ 68 page
and in the Garrison collection. Close-up colour photographs including accessories and toolboxes,

field artillery tractors: Morris Commercial Mk. 3 FAT, CMP Chevrolet Quad, CMP Ford Quad,

and Artillery Trailer No 16.

A POCKET HISTORY OF ARTILLERY: LIGHT FIELDGUNS £8.00
Kosar, F. 1974 lan Allan Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in faded dustjacket.

Examples from the European countries and the non-European major powers, from the beginning 248 page
of the 20th century to the 1970s. Light fieldguns - defined as guns up to 122mm, and all mountain
guns. With b/w photographs and data.
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A POCKET HISTORY OF ARTILLERY: LIGHT FIELDGUNS £8.00
Kosar, F. 1974 lan Allan Hardback, pages yellowed, mark to endpaper otherwise very good in faded dustjacket.

Examples from the European countries and the non-European major powers, from the beginning 248 page
of the 20th century to the 1970s. Light fieldguns - defined as guns up to 122mm, and all mountain
guns. With b/w photographs and data.

VON ALTEN HANDFEUERWAFFEN £8.99
Krenn, P. (Introduction. ) 1989 Landeszeughaus, Graz New paperback copies. German Text.

Entwicklung, Technik, Leistung. Live firing and balistics tests on a selection of 17th century - 19th 148 page
century firearms from the collection at the Landeszeughaus, Graz. Illustrations & tables.

THE AMERICAN FIREPOWER SERIES: THE M1CARBINE £25.00
Laemlein, T. 2006 Historical Archive Press Classic American Small Arms at War. Volume One. New hardback
copies; pictorial boards. page
Contemporary photographs of the M1 Carbine in action across all fronts in the Second World

War and in Korea.

WITHOUT WARNING: CANADIAN SNIPER EQUIPMENT IN THE 20TH CENTURY £20.99
Law, C. M. 2004 Service Publications New paperback copies. Military Artifact Up Close Series 8.

Ilustrated with b/w photographs. 88 page

NOTES ON CAVALRY WEAPONS OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR 1861-1865 £12.00

Lewis, B. R. Colonel. 1973 The American Ordnance Association Booklet; previous owner's sticker to interior of
cover, otherwise very good in marked card covers. Reprint. 32 page

Carbines, pistols and swords. With black & white illustrations and tabular data.

SIGMUND RINGECK'S KNIGHTLY ART OF THE LONGSWORD £39.99
Lindholm, D. & Svard, P. 2003 Paladin Press New paperback copies.

Manual of swordsmanship. Translation of Ringeck's fourteenth-century text with modern 238 page
interpretation and detailed 'step-by-step" illustrations.

THE FIRELOCK MUSKET : DURING THE LAST HALF OF THE NAPOLEONIC WARS (1804- £4.00
15)
Litchfield, J. 2002 Bandolier Books Booklet, very good in card covers.

Illustrated drill manual, taken from 'Rules and Regulations for the Formation, Field Exercise, and 40 page
Movements of His Majesty's Forces; for the use of NCO's of the British Army 1807', and
illustrated from 1828 manual; with practical tips and advice.

THE MATCHLOCK MUSKET DURING THE ENGLISH CIVIL WARS (1642-51) £4.00
Litchfield, J. 2000 Bandolier Books Booklet, new paperback copies.

Contemporary seventeenth century Drill Manual with orders and practical notes and 32 page
interpretations. A useful guide to the musket and its use during the English Civil War.
Recommended for re-enactors and historical interpreters.

CLANDESTINE OPERATIONS: THE ARMS AND TECHNIQUES OF THE RESISTANCE, 1941-  £20.00
1944

Lorain, P. (Kahn, D.) 1983 MacMillan Publishing Company, New York. Hardback; exlib; usual library lables,
boards marked and dented, in torn, creased and tape-marked dustjacket. A good, clean reference copy g page

The French Resistance during WWII. The equipment, radio sets, codes and cyphers used; plus the

weapons and items of sabotage equipment. Illustrated throughout with line drawings.

CIVIL WAR COLLECTOR'S ENCYCLOPEDIA: TWO VOLUME SET £30.00
Lord, F. A. 1995 Blue and Grey Press Two volumes. Hardback; very good in torn dustjacket. (A heavy set of
books - please contact us for postage cost. ) 210 page

Reprinting the original four-volume study in two volumes. Complete and Unabridged. Arms,
uniforms, and equipment of the Union and Confederacy. Illustrated with b/w photographs.
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DEUTSCHE SEITENGEWEHRE UND BAJONETTE / GERMAN SIDEARMS AND BAYONETS £40.00
1740-1945: ILLUSTRATED GUIDE WITH VALUES

Lubbe, K. 2000 Niemann Verlag, Hamburg Revised Second edition. Hardback; corner tips of pages dented
otherwise very good in dented pictorial boards. English & German text.

364 page
Illustrated with b/w photographs.

SECRET WEAPONS OF THE CANADIAN ARMY £24.99
Lucy, R. V. 2006 Service Publications New paperback copies.

Details of projects undertaken by Canada to develop small arms, artillery and afvs during World 128 page
War Two. lllustrated throughout with b/w photographs and line drawings.

THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF HANDHELD WEAPONS £10.00
Marchington, J. (edited.) 2002 Lewis International Ltd. Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket.

Over 350 entries including operation and performance and specifications of handheld weapons in 418 page
use around the world. Includes knives, sniper rifles, pistols and shotguns. Illlustrated

GUNS OF THE ELITE: SPECIAL FORCES FIREARMS 1940 TO THE PRESENT £5.00
Markham, G. 1989 Guild Book Club Hardback, very good in creased and faded dustjacket.

Illustrated guide to the handguns, submachine-guns, rifles, machine-guns and support weapons. 184 page
Ilustrated.

GUNS OF THE ELITE: SPECIAL FORCES FIREARMS 1940 TO THE PRESENT: SECOND £4.00
EDITION

Markham, G. 1996 Arms & Armour Press Second revised edition. Paperback, very good in creased card covers.

Illustrated guide to the handguns, submachine-guns, rifles, machine-guns and support weapons. 176 page
Illustrated.

GUNS OF THE EMPIRE: FIREARMS OF THE BRITISH SOLDIER, 1837-1987 £35.00
Markham, G. 1990 Arms & Armour Press Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in price-
clipped dustjacket.

A well illustrated study tracing the developments; handguns, rifles and automatic weapons.
Illustrated with b/w line drawings and photographs.

159 page

GUNS OF THE REICH: FIREARMS OF THE GERMAN FORCES 1939-1945 £8.00

Markham, G. 1989 Arms & Armour Press Hardback, bottom of spine dented, mark to endpapers, otherwise
goodin torn and creased dustjacket.

175 page
Pistols, submachine-guns, rifles, machine-guns and support weapons. Over 250 b/w photographs
& illustrations.
JAPANESE INFANTRY WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR TWO £15.00
Markham, G. 1976 PBS Book Club Hardback, very good in yellowed and faded dustjacket.
The history and development of all types of weapon including pistols, machine-guns, grenades, 96 page
mortars, edged weapons, ammunition and artillery. lllustrated with b/w photographs, line-
drawings and tables.
JAPANESE INFANTRY WEAPONS OF WORLD WAR TWO £15.00
Markham, G. 1976 PBS Book Club Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket.
The history and development of all types of weapon including pistols, machine-guns, grenades, 96 page

mortars, edged weapons, ammunition and artillery. Illustrated with b/w photographs, line-
drawings and tables.

PRO ARIS ET FOCIS: CONSIDERATIONS OF THE REASONS THAT EXIST FOR REVIVING £15.00
THE USE OF THE LONGBOW WITH THE PIKE...1798

Mason, R. O. (Heath, E.G. Introduction.) 1970 Tabard Hardback, wrinkle where pages bound, probably a
production characteristic, indentation to endpaper, otherwise very good in very good dustjacket.
Treatise on equipping soldiers with the pike and longbow; facsimile of 1798 edition. With new
Introduction by E. G. Heath,

59 page
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AMERICAN AMMUNITION AND BALLISTICS £10.00
Matunas, E. 1979 Winchester Press Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased

dustjacket. 220 page
Reference study on the selection, use and ballistics of all sporting ammunition currently
manufactured in the USA (1979) . Illustrations & tables.

CIVIL WAR SMALL ARMS OF THE US NAVY AND MARINE CORPS £40.00
McAulay, J. D. 1999 Andrew Mowbray Publishers New hardback copies.

Comprehensive guide to American Civil War firearms and edged weapons; includes inventories 184 page
and numerous b/w photographs.

ILLUSTRATED ARSENAL OF THE THIRD REICH £30.00
McLean, D. B. (edited.) 1975 Normount Technical Publications, AZ Paperback, edge of pages discoloured, dent
and crease to corners of a few pages, previous owner's inscription to title page; card covers discolourggoﬁpgggd
reference copy.

Pistols and firearms, ammunition, grenades, missiles, artillery, tanks, armoured vehicles, soft-

skinned vehicles, trailers etc. With historical notes and data. Glossary of German military and

ordnance terms. lllustrated throughout with b/w illustrations and photographs.

OSS SPECIAL WEAPONS & EQUIPMENT: SPY DEVICES OF WWII £15.00
Melton, H. K. 1991 Sterling Publishing Company, New York Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket.

Based on the June1944, OSS weapons manual. Items illustrated and described include: a 128 page
miniature camera, button compass, time pencils, cipher machine, miniature radio, incendiary and
explosive devices, firearms, and knives. Illustrated.

OBSERVATIONS UPON THE HISTORY OF HAND FIRE-ARMS AND THEIR £5.00
APPURTENANCES

Meyrick, S. R. 1971 Richmond Publishing Booklet, good in marked card covers.
Reprint of the paper first published by the Society of Antiquaries of London in Archaeologica 22, 52 page

1829. An interesting insight into early nineteenth-century knowledge on early firearms and
equipment. Tracing the military role from earliest times.

FIGHTING MEN OF WORLD WAR II: AXIS FORCES UNIFORMS, EQUIPMENT & WEAPONS £29 95
Miller, D. 2007 Stackpole Books New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £41.95.
A well illustrated guide to the weapons, uniforms and equipment of Germany, Japan, Italy and 384 page

other Axis forces. Illustrated throughout with colour photographs of original items and
contemporary b/w images.

HIS MAJESTY'S REGULATIONS 1828 £5.00
Mitchell, T. L. Major. 1965 Museum Restoration Service Historical Arms Series No. 5. Booklet, staples rusty,
card covers creased and lightly foxed, small chip to rear cover, otherwise good. 46 page

'A series of figures shewing all the motions in the manual and platoon excercises, and the different
firings according to His Majesty's Regulations - 1828'.

WEAPONS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION AND ACCOUTREMENTS £18.00
Moore, W. 1967 Promontory Press Hardback, stain to edge of a few pages otherwise very good scuffed &
marked dustjacket. 225 page

Study of weapons and military items including swords, firearms, pistols, canteens, gorgets,
polearms, helmets, bullet moulds, powder horns. Over 700 b/w photographs & illustrations, 8
pages in colour.

GERMAN 20MM FLAK IN WORLD WAR 11 1935-1945 £7.00
Muller, W. 1995 Schiffer Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers.

Variations on the 20mm FLAK anti-aircraft gun, including towed versions, and self-propelled as 47 page

used by all arms of Wehrmacht. lllustrated with b/w photographs with captions.

GERMAN FLAK IN WORLD WAR II £19.95
Muller, W. 1998 Schiffer New hardback copies.

A pictorial study with captions and brief history. German Flak guns in use on all fronts in both the 160 page
air and ground roles during the Second World War. Includes their use in the Spanish Civil War.
The 37mm, 105mm and 128mm guns and epecially the 88mm.
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NAVAL CANNON £4.00
Munday, J. 1987 Shire Publications Ltd. Shire Album 186. Booklet; very good in card covers.

An introduction to the armament of the wooden sailing man-of-war and other vessels up to 1860, 32 page
at the end of the smooth-bore era. lllustrated.

THE ART OF GUNNERY (1647) TOGETHER WITH A TREATISE OF ARTIFICALL FIRE- £10.00
WORKS (1647)

Nathanael Nye (Mitchell, C. Introduction & Transcription) . 2004 The Pike and Shot Society New paperback
copies.

Transcription of Nye's original 1647 publication. Nye served during the English Civil Wars; and
his Gunnery manual was later reprinted in 1670.

96 page

ANTI-TANK WEAPONS £5.00
Norris, J. 1996 Brassey's Hardback; 'damaged' stamp to title page otherwise good in creased dustjacket.

Brassey's Modern Military Equipment series. A guide to weapons in service, arranged by country. 143 page
Recoilless rifles, anti-tank launchers and systems, and missiles. Illustrated.

GUNPOWDER ARTILLERY 1600-1700 £10.00
Norris, J. 2005 Crowood New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95.

The evolution and development of artillery on land and sea during the seventeenth century. 160 page
Ilustrated.

ANCIENT AND MEDIEVAL SIEGE WEAPONS: A FULLY ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO SIEGE £15.00
WEAPONS AND TACTICS

Nossov, K. 2005 Spellmount Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket.
Siege warfare and weapons in Western Europe and the Near and Middle East from earliest times 306 page

to the end of the 15th century. The construction, development & employment. From scaling
ladders to siege cannon. Well illustrated with reconstructions & tables.

THE THIRD PARK LANE ARMS FAIR £18.00
Oliver, S. (Foreword) . 1986 Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in creased and marked card
COVers. 44 page
Catalogue from Februrary 1986 Fair. Articles: 'Beati Omnipotensque Angeli Christi' by Ewart

Oakeshott, 'The Dirk and Targe - their Use Together' by Colin R. Rolland, 'Firearms in the

Popham Armoury at Littlecote House' by Graham Rimer and David Blackmore, "Tunbridge

Gunpowder Mills' by David Back. 26 pages text, illustrations +adverts.

VAABENHISTORISKE AARBGGER XXVII £10.00

Orloff, A. (edited. ) 1981 Vaabenhistorisk Selskab, Kobenhavn Paperback; very good in card covers. Danish
text.

. . . . 109 page
Articles on firearms, artillery and uniforms. Illustrated.

WARSAW PACT INFANTRY AND ITS WEAPONS £4.00
Owen, J. I.H. 1976 Brassey's Hardback, stain and crease to endpapers otherwise good in torn and marked
dustjacket.

Man-portable weapons and equipment in service with the regular and reserve forces of the Soviet
Union, Bulgaria, Czechoslovakia, German Democratic Republic, Hungary, Poland, Rumania, and
Yugoslavia. Illustrated.

112 page

LUFTWAFFE GRAVITY KNIFE: A HISTORY AND ANALYSIS OF THE FLYER'S AND £30.00
PARATROOPER'S UTILITY KNIFE

Pattarozzi, M. A. 2006 Schiffer Military History Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket.

A well illustrated guide; includes makers' marks, construction, and accessories. 268 page

POWDER AND BALL SMALL ARMS £30.00
Pegler, M. 1998 Crowood Press Live Firing Classic Military Weapons in Colour Photographs. Hardback, very
good in creased and scuffed dustjacket.

Circa.1370 -1870. The development and use of blackpowder weapons, from the medieval handgun
to the cartridge rifle. With colour close-up photographic guide showing costumed interpreters
loading and firing replica weapons. 290 colour and b/w illustrations.

128 page
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MAUSER POCKET PISTOLS 1910-1946 £275.00

Pender, R. G. 1971 Collectors Press Limited, numbered edition. Number 0668/1000 copies. Signed by the
Author, Roy G. Pender I11. Hardback, wrinkle to gloss pages, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very%qogiae
yellowed, marked and torn dustjacket. First edition.

Illustrated.

THE FAIRBAIRN-SYKES FIGHTING KNIFE: COLLECTING BRITAIN'S MOST ICONIC £49.95
DAGGER

Peter-Michel, W. 2011 Schiffer New hardback copies.

A guide to the variations and examples, sheaths and markings. The development and historical 158 page
background. Illustrated with colour photographs.

MODERN COMBAT PISTOLS £10.00
Popenker, M. 2007 Crowood Press New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £25.00.

The development of semi-automatic pistols for military and police service since 1945. Illustrated 302 page
throughout with b/w photographs.

UZBROJENE LOTNICTWA POLSKIEGO 1918-1939 £12.00

Popiel, A. 1991 Sigma, Warszawa Hardback; scuff to endpaper otherwise very good in dented pictorial boards.
Polish text.

151 page
Aircraft armaments, guns and hand-thrown bombs between the wars. Illustrated.
THE ARSENAL OF THE WORLD: THE DUTCH ARMS TRADE IN THE SEVENTEENTH £34.99
CENTURY

Puype, J. P. & Van Der Hoeven, M. (Edited.) 1996 Batavian Lion International, Amsterdam New paperback
copies. English text.

English translation of the 1993 catalogue which accompanied ‘The Arsenal of the World'
exhibition in the Royal Dutch Army and Arms Museum in Delft. lllustrated throughout with b/w
photographs of sixteenth and seventeenth century weapons and armour.

144 page

WEAPONS OF THE WAFFEN-SS: FROM SMALL ARMS TO TANKS £4.00
Quarrie, B. 1988 Guild Book Club Hardback, very good copy in creased dustjacket.
The development and tactical use of the vast range of weaponry employed by the soldiers of the 168 page

Waffen-SS. The small arms, edged weapon, machine guns, rifles, artillery and tanks. Illustrated
with b/w photographs throughout.

ENGLISH CIVIL WAR FIREARMS £8.00
Reid, D. 1989 Partizan Press Booklet, very good in lightly creased card covers.

An introduction to the mechanisms and use of the various types. Illustrated. 72 page
PROJECTILE WEAPONS OF WAR AND EXPLOSIVE COMPOUNDS £10.00
Scoffern, J. 1971 Richmond Publishing Co. Ltd. Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket.

Facsimile reprint of the 1858 edition. 306 page

THE LONG-RANGE WAR: SNIPING IN VIETNAM £45.00

Senich, P. R. 1994 Paladin Press Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket.

Detailed study of the Army sniper program, the XM21 sniper rifle, Adjustable Ranging Telescope, 268 page
sound supression devices, combat applications, 100s of photographs and detailed notes and
illustrations.

THE GREAT ART OF ARTILLERY: FIREWORKS FOR USE IN WAR AND PEACE £75.00
Simienowicz, C. 1971 S. R. Publishers Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages, corners of boards dented
otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. Uncommon.

Facsimile reprint of the English 1729 edition. Casimir Simienowicz' was Lt-Gen of the Ordnance
to the King of Poland. Illustrated.

450 page

THE GREAT ART OF ARTILLERY: FIREWORKS FOR USE IN WAR AND PEACE £75.00
Simienowicz, C. 1971 S. R. Publishers Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages, indentation to first few pages
otherwise very good in creased dustjacket.

Facsimile reprint of the English 1729 edition. Casimir Simienowicz' was Lt-Gen of the Ordnance
to the King of Poland. Illustrated.

450 page
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SMALL ARMS & CANNONS £10.00
Smith, C. J. M. & Haslam, P. R. 1982 Brassey's Publishers Limited Paperback; edge of pages yellowed, corners
of a few pages creased otherwise good in creased card covers.

Brassey's Battlefield Weapons Systems & Technology Volume V. Design features of modern small
arms and their ammunition. Illustrated.

202 page

THE ARTILLERY OF THE DUKES OF BURGUNDY 1363-1477 £25.00
Smith, R. D. & Devries, K. 2005 Boydell New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £50.00.

Detailed study of the use and developments of artillery during the fifteenth century. Includes a 377 page
catalogue of the surving guns with numerous photographs.

CATALOGUE OF MODERN SPORTING GUNS, ANTIQUE FIREARMS, ARMOUR AND £10.00

EDGED WEAPONS: MONDAY 18TH DECEMBER 1972
Sotheby & Co. 1972 Sotheby & Co. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. Unpaginated.

Auction catalogue with fourteen pages of b/w photographs. 80 page

ARMES ANCIENNES: COLLECTION CHARLES DRAEGER £20.00
Sotheby's (Baldwin, M. Introduction. ) 1987 Sotheby's Hardback, fine in torn and creased dustjacket.
Sotheby's Monaco auction catalogue 7 December 1987. Collection of fireams and pistols from the page

sixteenth century - nineteenth century. English text. With 105 plates, mostly in colour.
Unpaginated. With estimate list.

EDGED WEAPONS: A COLLECTORS' GUIDE £15.00

Stephens, F.J. 1976 Spurbooks Ltd. Hardback; foxing to edge of pages, dent to corners of pages otherwise good
in foxed, marked and torn dustjacket.

An introduction to swords, dirks, daggers and knives. Illustrated with b/w photographs.

160 page

A GLOSSARY OF THE CONSTRUCTION, DECORATION AND USE OF ARMS AND ARMOUR  £30.00
IN ALL COUNTRIES AND IN ALL TIMES

Stone, G. C. 1961 Jack Brussel Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages, crease to endpapers, otherwise good in
creased dustjacket. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. )

Major study of arms and armour in all countries through recorded history - from the stone age to
the Second World War; with descriptions of 10,000 different kinds of arms & armour. With 875
photo-engravings illustrating over 3500 weapons.

700 page

THE LONGBOW SERIES PART ONE: MAKING THE LAMINATED ENGLISH WAR BOW AND £19.99
STRING MAKING

Stretton, M. 2008 SAS Media Productions New copies. DVD Region 2 format. 95 mins.
Step-by-step guide to making your own English Warbow. page

THE LONGBOW SERIES PART THREE: FLETCHING MEDIEVAL ARROWS WITH MICK £19.99
MANNS, MARK STRETTON AND STEVE STRATTON

Stretton, M. 2009 SAS Media Productions New copies. DVD Multi Region format. Two-disc set. Run time
(approx. ) 2 hours 30 minutes.

page
Step-by-step guide to fletching your own arrow heads using period tools and techniques. Includes
making accurate replicas using using modern tools and techniques; Tudor arrows from the Mary
Rose; sections on spliced and cone footings, alternative methods, cresting etc.
THE LONGBOW SERIES PART TWO: FORGING MEDIEVAL ARROW HEADS WITH £19.99
MASTER ARROWSMITH MARK STRETTON
Stretton, M. 2008 SAS Media Productions New copies. DVD Multi Region format. 90 mins.
Step-by-step guide to forging your own arrow heads. page
BRITISH AIRCRAFT GUNS OF WORLD WAR TWO £25.00

Tanner, J. (edited. ) 1979 Arms & Armour Press RAF Museum Series: Volume 9. Hardback, very good in faded
dustjacket.

The Official Air Publications for the Lewis, Vickers and Browning machine-guns and the Hispano
20mm cannon. Illustrated.

207 page
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THE STORY OF THE GUNS £18.00

Tennent, J. E. Sir. (Curtis, W. S. Introduction. ) 1972 Richmond Publishing Co. Ltd. Hardback, stain to edge of
pages, otherwise good in yellowed, stained and creased dustjacket.

Facsimile reprint of the 1864 edition by Sir James Emerson Tennent with a new introduction by
W. S. Curtis. A discussion of 'recent developments and controversaries'. lllustrated.

364 page

GERMAN MILITARY EQUIPMENT WW2: CATALOGUE OF ENEMY ORDNANCE £24.95
MATERIAL VOL.1 GERMAN

The Office Of The Chief Of Ordnance. 2000 Brooklands New paperback copies.

Specifications, illustrations and photographs of the German ordnance collected by the Office of 384 page
the Chief of Ordnance; includes supplements issued up to June 1945. Tanks, small arms, motor
vehicles, artillery, ammunition, aircraft armament, rockets etc.

V3 THE PUMP GUN £10.00
Thompson, P. 1999 ISO Publications Booklet, new paperback copies.

A short summary based on the original Sanders Report of the preliminary examination of the 40 page
construction site; extended by the author. Numerous b/w photographs and line drawings.

EARLY BRITISH QUICK FIRING ARTILLERY £20.00
Trawin, L. 1997 Nexus New paperback copies, a little shelf soiled so sold at a reduced price; published £25.00.

Major volume, illustrating with many cut-aways, the evolution of the mechanisms, carriages, 406 page
harness, etc.

SOLDIERS' ACCOUTREMENTS OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1750-1900 £12.00
Turner, P. 2006 Crowood New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95.

Detailed colour illustrations of the various items of regulation accoutrements and equipment worn 94 page
by the ordinary soldier of cavalry, infantry & artillery. Includes canteens, mess-tins, haversacks,
sword belts, pouches, belts, valise equipment etc.

HARTMANS' DUTCH GUNMAKERS FROM THE 15TH TO THE 20TH CENTURY £80.00
Vries, D. De. & Martens, B. J. 2006 S. I. Publicaties BV New hardback copies, dent to corners of boards.

Articles on Dutch gunmakers abd a survey of about 1350 gunmakers and factories, arranged by 466 page
city. Includes a list of Amsterdam swordcutlers. Nearly 200 colour photographs and 350 drawings
and pictures of markings on Dutch firearms.

THE VISSER COLLECTION: ARMS OF THE NETHERLANDS IN THE COLLECTION OF H.L.  £85.00
VISSER: CATALOGUE OF FIREARMS, SWORDS AND RELATED OBJECTS: VOLUME 1

PART 4

Vries, D. De. & Martens, B.J. 2007 S. I. Publicaties BV New hardback copies, but corners of boards dented. (A
very large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. )

Volume 4: Smallarms, matchlock, wheellock, flintlock and percussion guns, rifles, pistols,
revolvers, repeating and multi-shot arms; edged weapons; powder horns, flasks and other
accessories; powder-testers, tinder boxes, combination weapons. Illustrated with b/w
photographs.

848 page

EUROPEAN WEAPONS AND WARFARE 1618-1648 £95.00

Wagpner, E. 1979 Octopus Hardback, very good in torn, faded and creased dustjacket. (A large, heavy book -
please contact us for overseas postage cost. )

296 page
Exhaustive, large format study; 100s of colour illustrations from contemporary sources. Weapons,
siege warfare, equipment etc. Brief text with notes on the plates.
THE GATLING GUN £15.00

Wahl, P. & Toppel, D. 1966 Herbert Jenkins Ltd. Hardback, indentation to first few pages otherwise very good
in faded dustjacket.

168 page
The development and uses of the gatling gun. Illustrated.

ALLIED SMALL ARMS OF WORLD WAR ONE £12.00
Walter, J. 2000 Crowood Press New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95.

The rifles, handguns and machine-guns used by Britain, France, Belgium, Russia, Italy, Greece, 192 page
Japan and the USA during the First World War. Illustrated with diagrams and b/w photographs.
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CENTRAL POWERS' SMALL ARMS OF WORLD WAR ONE £35.00
Walter, J. 1999 Crowood Press Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket.

Detailed study covering all weapons from pistols to heavy machine guns, illustrated with diagrams 208 page
and photographs.

GUNS OF THE THIRD REICH £8.99
Walter, J. 2004 Greenhill Books New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

Guide to the Third Reich's guns and manufacturers. Includes German letter codes, and 256 page
ammunition. lllustrated with line drawings and b/w photographs.

MILITARY RIFLES OF TWO WORLD WARS £7.00

Walter, J. 2003 Greenhill Books New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £15.99.

Greenhill Military Manuals series. History and developments. Illustrated with b/w photographs 143 page
and line drawings.

THE GUNS THAT WON THE WEST: FIREARMS ON THE AMERICAN FRONTIER, 1848-1898 £10.00
Walter, J. 1999 Greenhill Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket.

The wide range of firearms used by plainsmen, settlers, gamblers, engineers, Native Americans 288 page
and soldiers of the US Army. Appendices include ammunition and gun performance. Illustrated.

THE GUNS THAT WON THE WEST: FIREARMS ON THE AMERICAN FRONTIER, 1848-1898 £7.99
Walter, J. 2006 Greenhill New paperback copies at a reduced price.

The wide range of firearms used by plainsmen, settlers, gamblers, engineers, Native Americans 288 page
and soldiers of the US Army. Appendices include ammunition and gun performance. Illustrated.

THE LUGER STORY: THE STANDARD HISTORY OF THE WORLD'S MOST FAMOUS £40.00
HANDGUN

Walter, J. 1995 Greenhill Books Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket.
Ilustrated. 256 page

THE PISTOL BOOK £4.00
Walter, J. 1988 Arms & Armour Press Hardback; very good in torn dustjacket.

Revised, second edition. Detailed study of current guns on the market; performance, data, 176 page
manufacturers, illustrated with 230 b/w photographs & 150 drawings.

SECRET FIREARMS: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF MINIATURE AND CONCEALED £7.00
HANDGUNS

Walter, J. D. 1997 Arms & Armour Press Hardback; dent to corners of boards otherwise very good in creased
dustjacket.

144 page
Illustrated.

INFANTRY EQUIPMENT 1874: ORDNANCE MEMORANDA NO.19 £15.00

War Office Hardback without dustjacket, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in dented cloth boards.
Facsimile reprint of the 1875 edition. (no publication details). page

Proceedings of the Board of Officers, 1874. Study dealing with US 'Infantry Equipments and
Materials and Supplies Necessary for Efficient Outfit of Infantry-Troops in Field and Garrison'.
Web equipment, cartridge boxes etc. 62 pages + 9 line drawings.

MEN AGAINST TANKS: A HISTORY OF ANTI-TANK WARFARE £4.00
Weeks, J. 1975 David & Charles Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket.

The development of anti-tank tactics and weapons, theory and effectiveness. Illustrations & 192 page
diagrams.

SMALL ARMS PROFILE 11: THE WINCHESTER ARMS COMPANY £6.00
Weeks, J. 1972 Profile Publications Ltd Booklet, very good in yellowed card covers.

Ilustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings; two pages in colour. 24 page

GERMAN ARTILLERY 1864-1910 £7.00
Wetzig, S. 1996 Schiffer Paperback, fine in lightly creased card covers.

Contemporary black & white photographs, line drawings and descriptive text. 48 page
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ROMAN ARTILLERY £5.99
Wilkins, A. 2003 Shire Publications Ltd. Shire Archaeology 86. New paperback copies.

Catapults, bolt-shooters, modern reconstructions, archeological finds, descriptions of artillery in 80 page
battle and sieges, and the range and impact of the missiles. With 56 black & white illustrations.

THOSE ENTRUSTED WITH ARMS: A HISTORY OF THE POLICE, PORT, CUSTOMS AND £15.00
PRIVATE USE OF WEAPONS IN BRITAIN

Wilkinson, F. 2002 Greenhill Books / Royal Armouries New hardback copies at a reduced price, published
£30.00

The use of arms within British society, principally for the protectionof life and property, from
medieval and tudor times to the present day. Illustrated.

294 page

BRITISH CUT AND THRUST WEAPONS £20.00
Wilkinson-Latham, J. 1971 David & Charles Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket.

The development of edged weapons and their adoption by the British Armed Forces over 200 112 page
years. Includes details of the manufacturing processes. Illustrated.

BRITISH ARTILLERY ON LAND AND SEA 1790-1820 £7.00
Wilkinson-Latham, R. 1973 David & Charles Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in price-clipped
and creased dustjacket.

Detailed study of British military and naval artillery, including gun carriage construction,
armament types and projectiles. Also includes details on the side arms, uniforms and associated
equipment. Over 60 black & white plates.

112 page

BRITISH ARTILLERY ON LAND AND SEA 1790-1820 £8.00
Wilkinson-Latham, R. 1973 MBS Book Club Hardback, very good copy in price-clipped dustjacket.
Detailed study of British military and naval artillery, including gun carriage construction, 112 page

armament types and projectiles. Also includes details on the side arms, uniforms and associated
equipment. Over 60 black & white plates.

TEXTBOOK OF AUTOMATIC PISTOLS £20.00
Wilson, R. K. & Hogg, I. V. 1975 Arms & Armour Press Hardback, very good copy in torn and faded dustjacket.
Detailed history of the development of the automatic pistol up to 1934; first published 1943. 416 page

Revised and updated by lan Hogg with chapters on developments since, and illustrated with new
plates.

EARLY PERCUSSION FIREARMS £10.00
Winant, L. 1970 Spring Books Hardback, end-paper clipped, otherwise very good in price-clipped dustjacket.

A history of early percussion firearms ignition circa 1806-1873; from Forsyth to Winchester. 190 page

44/40. Over 220 b/w photographs & diagrams.

THE FIRST GOLDEN AGE OF ROCKETRY £20.00

Winter, F. H. 1990 Smithsonian Institute Hardback; boards bowed, edge of pages a little marked otherwise good
in creased dustjackaet.

Congreve and Hale rockets of the nineteenth century; a detailed study of their development,
impact and uses. Illustrated.

321 page

FIREARMS IN AMERICAN HISTORY: A GUIDE FOR WRITERS, CURATORS, AND £15.00
GENERAL READERS

Worman, C. G. 2007 Westholme Publishing Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread).
The role of guns in America from colonization to 1900. Illustrated. 238 page

THE ILLUSTRATED ENCYCLOPEDIA OF HANDGUNS: PISTOLS AND REVOLVERS OF THE  £20.00
WORLD 1870 TO THE PRESENT

Zhuk, A. B. 1995 Greenhill Books Hardback; corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased and
marked dustjacket.

1080 revolvers and 1320 pistols described and identified. Illustrated with over 2500 drawings and
brief descriptions.

304 page
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